

**ENLARGED HEPZIBAH PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2022 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-01231**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting Charleston, WV WV #048440		J. F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Fanco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		Doss Enterprises L.C. Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Wolfe Excavating LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 66,012.20	\$ 66,012.20	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 25,014.00	\$ 25,014.00	\$ 66,891.25	\$ 66,891.25	\$ 75,220.77	\$ 75,220.77
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,960.50	\$ 6,960.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,911.00	\$ 4,911.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,080.68	\$ 5,080.68
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,021.55	\$ 33,021.55	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,091.00	\$ 10,091.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 29,023.30	\$ 29,023.30
4	1,775	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-18	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 105,435.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 108,275.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 169,512.50	\$ 80.03	\$ 142,053.25
5	40	LF	8" DI CL-50 P.JT.	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 231.50	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 170.38	\$ 6,815.20
6	4,450	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 225,170.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 249,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 218,050.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 332,637.50	\$ 68.26	\$ 303,757.00
7	375	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 (HDD)	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 116,625.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 225.70	\$ 84,637.50
8	3,260	LF	Remove and Replace Existing C.I.P. w/new 8" HDPE D.I.P.S DR-11	\$ 28.00	\$ 91,280.00	\$ 46.95	\$ 153,057.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 169,520.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 166,260.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 214,345.00	\$ 91.91	\$ 299,626.60
9	475	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-18	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 25,531.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 35,862.50	\$ 72.19	\$ 34,290.25
10	270	LF	2" PVC SDR-17	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 9,220.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 14,242.50	\$ 48.72	\$ 13,154.40
11	615	LF	1" Poly. SVC. TBG. (Open Cut)	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 18,357.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 17,066.25	\$ 53.55	\$ 32,933.25
12	700	EA	3/4" Poly. SVC. TBG. (Open Cut)	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 48.16	\$ 33,712.00
13	175	LF	3/4" Poly. SVC. TBG. (Bore and Jack)	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 8,968.75	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 124.10	\$ 21,717.50
14	155	LF	16" STL. CSG. (Open Cut)	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 176.45	\$ 27,349.75	\$ 124.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 208.26	\$ 32,280.30
15	175	LF	16" STL. CSG. (Bore and Jack)	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 270.40	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 61,075.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 108,150.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 329.10	\$ 57,592.50
16	25	LF	4" STL. CSG. (Open Cut)	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 176.65	\$ 4,416.25
17	6	EA	8" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,107.45	\$ 18,644.70	\$ 2,962.00	\$ 17,772.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 22,776.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 4,627.97	\$ 27,767.82
18	1	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,058.40	\$ 2,058.40	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,445.34	\$ 3,445.34
19	3	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,370.70	\$ 4,112.10	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 6,591.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2,592.61	\$ 7,777.83
20	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,324.55	\$ 18,649.10	\$ 7,235.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 9,347.07	\$ 18,694.14
21	3	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,533.35	\$ 13,600.05	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 11,364.00	\$ 4,694.00	\$ 14,082.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 5,754.78	\$ 17,264.34
22	2	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,308.65	\$ 4,617.30	\$ 403.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 2,078.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,696.08	\$ 3,392.16
23	1	EA	Check Valve Vault, Complete	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,988.35	\$ 24,988.35	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 23,957.00	\$ 23,957.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 29,002.51	\$ 29,002.51
24	1	EA	2" Meter Vault Pit, Complete	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,088.15	\$ 13,088.15	\$ 6,818.00	\$ 6,818.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 8,572.66	\$ 8,572.66
25	4	EA	Tie-Into Existing 8" C.I. Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,351.15	\$ 17,404.60	\$ 7,397.00	\$ 29,588.00	\$ 4,038.00	\$ 16,152.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 5,813.42	\$ 23,253.68
26	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 2" Waterline, Complete	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,121.15	\$ 4,121.15	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 1,754.49	\$ 1,754.49
27	7	EA	Cut and Plug Ex. 8" Waterline	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,864.15	\$ 27,049.05	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 7,763.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 5,677.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,940.94	\$ 13,586.58
28	5	EA	Cut and Plug Ex. Waterline	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,560.50	\$ 12,802.50	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,058.59	\$ 10,292.95
29	3	EA	Tie-Into Existing Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,001.45	\$ 9,004.35	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 5,367.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,955.12	\$ 8,865.36
30	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 6" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,763.45	\$ 3,763.45	\$ 6,158.00	\$ 6,158.00	\$ 3,239.00	\$ 3,239.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,431.14	\$ 2,431.14
31	27	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,681.20	\$ 45,392.40	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 56,214.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 40,068.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 2,856.54	\$ 77,126.58
32	3	EA	Air Release Valve Installed at High Point	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,089.65	\$ 12,268.95	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3,649.00	\$ 10,947.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3,199.32	\$ 9,597.96
33	1	LS	Spelter Tank Upgrades	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 91,674.90	\$ 91,674.90	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 147,075.00	\$ 147,075.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 71,677.56	\$ 71,677.56
34	1	LS	Telemetry	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 54,747.25	\$ 54,747.25	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 119,567.00	\$ 119,567.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,668.81	\$ 27,668.81
35	4	EA	HDPE Concrete Anchors	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 11,464.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 2,071.38	\$ 8,285.52
36	1	LS	Meadowbrook PRV Vault, Complete	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 84,385.00	\$ 84,385.00	\$ 85,010.00	\$ 85,010.00	\$ 72,365.00	\$ 72,365.00	\$ 67,830.00	\$ 67,830.00	\$ 81,053.47	\$ 81,053.47
37	1	LS	Bridgeport Master Meter Vault Upgrades, Complete	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,532.00	\$ 35,532.00	\$ 20,426.00	\$ 20,426.00	\$ 20,393.00	\$ 20,393.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 25,268.87	\$ 25,268.87
38	120	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 288.55	\$ 34,626.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 38.32	\$ 4,598.40
39	1,200	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 38,340.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 73,920.00
40	750	LF	2" HMA Overlay, Complete with Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 54,525.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45.38	\$ 34,035.00
41	75	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 91.85	\$ 6,888.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 58.02	\$ 4,351.50
42	45	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,788.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 26.07	\$ 1,173.15
43	9,200	LF	Reclamation	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 42,320.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,305,750.00	\$ 1,442,554.00	\$ 1,469,551.00	\$ 1,593,562.00	\$ 1,698,000.00	\$ 1,813,488.57						

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

